
UDONTHANI FC 
[ 5  ] DF ALEKSANDAR KAPISODA (ALEKS) 
[ 7  ] FW AUNG KAUNG MANN (AUNG)  65' 
[ 9  ] FW EVANGELOS SKRAPARAS (SKRAPARAS) 
[ 10 ] FW ARNOLD SUEW (ARNOLD) 
[ 13 ] FW KITTIPHONG PLUEMJAI (K.PLUEMJAI)  81 
[ 25 ] DF Chinawat Rattanapholthee (CHINNAWAT)  81 
[ 27 ] MF MAKAWUN KOEDANAN (KOEDANAN)  63 
[ 29 ] MF WARUT WONGDEE (WARUT W.) 
[ 37 ] DF DAVID HAAS (DAVID)  68 
[ 40 ] GK SORNNARAI JUMRURAI (SORNNARAI)  46 
[ 94 ] MF Im Changkyoon (LIM)  90+4' 
Substitutes
[ 6  ] DF RATCHANON PHANGKEAW (RATCHANON) 
[ 8  ] MF NATTHAPHON PIAMPLAI (N.PIAMPLAI)  63 
[ 14 ] FW Teeratep Pangkham (TEERATEP)  81 
[ 16 ] MF JONGRAK PAKDEE (JONGRAK) 
[ 18 ] FW CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT (NANTHAWICHIANRIT)  68 
[ 38 ] GK TAKDANAI KLOMKLIENG (K. TAKDANAI)  46 
[ 43 ] GK CHIRAYUT SUKKAEN (CHIRAYUT) 
[ 55 ] DF MANASAK JAITHON (J. MANASAK)  81 

Head Coach : REUTHER MOREIRA ( BRA ) 
Team Manager : ARISSARA CHAMOL ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

NAKHONPATHOM UNITED 
[ 4  ] DF AMIRALI CHEGINI (AMIRALI) 
[ 5  ] DF SUPOAT LERTPALAPONG (SUPOAT) 
[ 8  ] MF ATHIT BERG (A.BERG) 

[ 10 ] FW OSVALDO NASCIMENTO DOS SANTOS NETO (NETO)  34' 
55'  90+3 

[ 15 ] DF ANURAK KAMONCHIT (ANURAK)  79 
[ 24 ] MF APINAT SONGSRI (APINAT) 
[ 30 ] FW NATTANAN BIESAMRIT (NATTANAN) 
[ 33 ] DF ANUKORN SANGRAM (ANUKORN) 
[ 62 ] GK NUTCHANON JOCHAWORU (J.NUTCHANON) 
[ 63 ] FW SAJJAPORN TUMSUWAN (SAJJAPORN)  87'  89 
[ 66 ] MF SUNCHAI CHAOLAOKHWAN (SUNCHAI)  84'  50'  90+3 
Substitutes
[ 3  ] DF CHOKCHAI CHUCHAI (C.CHUCHAI) 
[ 11 ] MF PHITHACK KONGMATHILATH (PHITHACK) 
[ 14 ] FW SIRISAK FOOFUNG (SIRISAK) 
[ 17 ] FW SUPPALUK KHAMSEANG (SUPPALUK)  89 
[ 19 ] FW KONGNATEECHAI BOONMA (KONGNATEECHAI)  90+3 
[ 23 ] DF RAUNGCHAI CHOOTHONGCHAI (RAUNGCHAI)  79 
[ 29 ] GK PUTTHIPONG POMLEE (PUTTHIPONG) 
[ 34 ] DF PITIPOL PRACHAYAMONGKOL (PITIPOL) 
[ 77 ] FW ALBERTO MOREIRA GOUVEA (ALBERTO)  90+3 

Head Coach : THONGCHAI SUKKOKI ( THA ) 
Team Manager : THONGCHAI SUKKOKI ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 182 

UDONTHANI FC 0 - 4 NAKHONPATHOM UNITED 

29 January 2022 18:00  Sports Authority of Thailand
Udonthani Stadium 

Audiences: 430 
Referee: KRISDA LUANGYOS Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: KOSOL CHANSAENG CHANSAENG (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: Chaiyos Sripak (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Peerapon Pu-udom (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: THITIBODI RUMNET (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: NATTHWUT NAMMUANG (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
34'  OSVALDO NASCIMENTO DOS SANTOS NETO [10] (NETO) 

TAKDANAI KLOMKLIENG [38] (K. TAKDANAI)  46' 
SORNNARAI JUMRURAI [40] (SORNNARAI)  46' 

50'  SUNCHAI CHAOLAOKHWAN [66] (SUNCHAI) 
55'  OSVALDO NASCIMENTO DOS SANTOS NETO [10] (NETO) 

NATTHAPHON PIAMPLAI [8] (N.PIAMPLAI)  63' 
MAKAWUN KOEDANAN [27] (MAKAWUN)  63' 

AUNG KAUNG MANN [7] (AUNG)  65' 
CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT [18] (NANTHAWICHIANRIT)  68' 

DAVID HAAS [37] (DAVID)  68' 
79'  RAUNGCHAI CHOOTHONGCHAI [23] (RAUNGCHAI) 
79'  ANURAK KAMONCHIT [15] (ANURAK) 

MANASAK JAITHON [55] (J. MANASAK)  81' 
CHINAWAT RATTANAPHOLTHEE [25] (CHINNAWAT)  81' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



TEERATEP PANGKHAM [14] (TEERATEP)  81' 
KITTIPHONG PLUEMJAI [13] (KITTIPHONG P.)  81' 

84'  SUNCHAI CHAOLAOKHWAN [66] (SUNCHAI) 
87'  SAJJAPORN TUMSUWAN [63] (SAJJAPORN) 
89'  SUPPALUK KHAMSEANG [17] (SUPPALUK) 
89'  SAJJAPORN TUMSUWAN [63] (SAJJAPORN) 

90+3'  ALBERTO MOREIRA GOUVEA [77] (ALBERTO) 
90+3'  OSVALDO NASCIMENTO DOS SANTOS NETO [10] (NETO) 
90+3'  KONGNATEECHAI BOONMA [19] (KONGNATEECHAI) 
90+3'  SUNCHAI CHAOLAOKHWAN [66] (SUNCHAI) 

IM CHANGKYOON [94] (LIM)  90+4' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


